

7018 Pine Street, P.O. Box 9
Hughson, CA 95326
(209) 883-4054 Fax (209) 883-2638
www.hughson.org



IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Este informe contiene información sobre su agua potable.
Por favor hable con alguien que lo pueda traducir.

City of Hughson
1,2,3-Trichloropropane (1,2,3-TCP)
Information Sessions
November 30, 2018 – 10:00am
December 3, 2018 – 5:00pm
Hughson City Council Chambers
7018 Pine Street, Hughson, CA

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what you should do, what happened, and what we are doing to correct this situation. City residents recently received a public notice regarding this issue as it pertains to 1,2,3-TCP and the new maximum contaminant level (MCL) established by the State of California.

City staff will host two information sessions to share general details and answer questions. Residents are invited to attend these one-hour sessions to learn more about 1,2,3-TCP and what the City is doing to remove this contaminant from the water system.

For more information, please contact Jaime Velazquez, Utilities Superintendent, at 209-505-5194.

Additional information is also available on the City of Hughson website:

<http://hughson.org/our-government/city-departments/community-development/public-works/>

Posted/Distributed: November 26, 2018